
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18Y021 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2019 
CONTRACT NO :009396 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2019 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5533
HWY :SR 012
TITLE :US 12

WHITE PASS VICINITY
MAJOR DRAINAGE PHASE 2

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS,YAKIMA

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/31/2019
16:39

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

WENATCHEE   WA  988070119
98801-3754
1285 S WENATCHEE AVE
SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

756705CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

CONWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY QUIGG BROS., INC.
6620 NW WHITNEY RD 819 W STATE ST
VANCOUVER WA  98665-7047 98520-5934
RIDGEFIELD   WA  986420303 ABERDEEN   WA  985200281
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100424 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -46.29 % 34.28 % 128.27 %

40,000.00 -34,473.65 100,000.00 25,526.35 170,000.00 95,526.3574,473.65
2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS 

L.S. 122.22 % 455.56 % 1,011.11 %

20,000.00 11,000.00 50,000.00 41,000.00 100,000.00 91,000.009,000.00

GRADING

120.0000
3 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

285.0000 C.Y. 100.00 % 50.0000 -16.67 % 160.0000 166.67 %

34,200.00 17,100.00 14,250.00 -2,850.00 45,600.00 28,500.00
60.0000

17,100.00

25.0000
4 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

636.0000 S.Y. -37.50 % 50.0000 25.00 % 60.0000 50.00 %

15,900.00 -9,540.00 31,800.00 6,360.00 38,160.00 12,720.00
40.0000

25,440.00

DRAINAGE

120.0000
5 CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

110.0000 C.Y. 100.00 % 60.0000 0.00 % 280.0000 366.67 %

13,200.00 6,600.00 6,600.00 0.00 30,800.00 24,200.00
60.0000
6,600.00

4,500.0000
6 GRATE INLET TYPE 2 

1.0000 EACH -10.00 % 10,000.0000 100.00 % 7,500.0000 50.00 %

4,500.00 -500.00 10,000.00 5,000.00 7,500.00 2,500.00
5,000.0000
5,000.00

5,000.0000
7 DROP INLET TYPE 1 

3.0000 EACH -16.67 % 10,000.0000 66.67 % 6,000.0000 0.00 %

15,000.00 -3,000.00 30,000.00 12,000.00 18,000.00 0.00
6,000.0000
18,000.00

7,500.0000
8 DROP INLET TYPE 2 

2.0000 EACH -6.25 % 10,000.0000 25.00 % 8,000.0000 0.00 %

15,000.00 -1,000.00 20,000.00 4,000.00 16,000.00 0.00
8,000.0000
16,000.00

175.0000
9 ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS A 

71.0000 C.Y. -12.50 % 110.0000 -45.00 % 220.0000 10.00 %

12,425.00 -1,775.00 7,810.00 -6,390.00 15,620.00 1,420.00
200.0000
14,200.00
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DRAINAGE

100.0000
10 UNDERDRAIN PIPE 10 IN. DIAM. 

357.0000 L.F. 25.00 % 120.0000 50.00 % 35.0000 -56.25 %

35,700.00 7,140.00 42,840.00 14,280.00 12,495.00 -16,065.00
80.0000

28,560.00

110.0000
11 SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 

93.0000 L.F. 10.00 % 300.0000 200.00 % 100.0000 0.00 %

10,230.00 930.00 27,900.00 18,600.00 9,300.00 0.00
100.0000
9,300.00

175.0000
12 SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 

64.0000 L.F. 45.83 % 500.0000 316.67 % 110.0000 -8.33 %

11,200.00 3,520.00 32,000.00 24,320.00 7,040.00 -640.00
120.0000
7,680.00

210.0000
13 SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 30 IN. DIAM. 

119.0000 L.F. 20.00 % 500.0000 185.71 % 110.0000 -37.14 %

24,990.00 4,165.00 59,500.00 38,675.00 13,090.00 -7,735.00
175.0000
20,825.00

375.0000
14 PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 36 IN. DIAM. 

15.0000 L.F. 87.50 % 500.0000 150.00 % 250.0000 25.00 %

5,625.00 2,625.00 7,500.00 4,500.00 3,750.00 750.00
200.0000
3,000.00

5,000.0000
15 HEADWALL FOR 36 IN. DIAM. CULV.

1.0000 EACH 150.00 % 15,000.0000 650.00 % 15,000.0000 650.00 %

5,000.00 3,000.00 15,000.00 13,000.00 15,000.00 13,000.00
2,000.0000
2,000.00

175.0000
16 CLASS A ROCK FOR SLOPE REPAIR

22.0000 C.Y. -30.00 % 200.0000 -20.00 % 175.0000 -30.00 %

3,850.00 -1,650.00 4,400.00 -1,100.00 3,850.00 -1,650.00
250.0000
5,500.00

1,000.0000
17 TYPE B GRATE FOR GRATE INLET

1.0000 EACH 0.00 % 5,000.0000 400.00 % 1,500.0000 50.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 4,000.00 1,500.00 500.00
1,000.0000
1,000.00

SURFACING

120.0000
18 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

202.0000 C.Y. 9.09 % 100.0000 -9.09 % 120.0000 9.09 %

24,240.00 2,020.00 20,200.00 -2,020.00 24,240.00 2,020.00
110.0000
22,220.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT

500.0000
19 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28

175.0000 TON 66.67 % 450.0000 50.00 % 550.0000 83.33 %

87,500.00 35,000.00 78,750.00 26,250.00 96,250.00 43,750.00
300.0000
52,500.00

TRAFFIC

24.0000
20 EXTRUDED CURB 

300.0000 L.F. 20.00 % 40.0000 100.00 % 35.0000 75.00 %

7,200.00 1,200.00 12,000.00 6,000.00 10,500.00 4,500.00
20.0000
6,000.00

65.0000
21 REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 

800.0000 L.F. 225.00 % 55.0000 175.00 % 70.0000 250.00 %

52,000.00 36,000.00 44,000.00 28,000.00 56,000.00 40,000.00
20.0000

16,000.00

0.9000
22 PAINT LINE 

680.0000 L.F. -77.50 % 3.0000 -25.00 % 4.0000 0.00 %

612.00 -2,108.00 2,040.00 -680.00 2,720.00 0.00
4.0000

2,720.00

25.0000
23 PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 

16.0000 EACH -16.67 % 30.0000 0.00 % 30.0000 0.00 %

400.00 -80.00 480.00 0.00 480.00 0.00
30.0000
480.00

24 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. 0.00 % 52.31 % 38.46 %

130,000.00 0.00 198,000.00 68,000.00 180,000.00 50,000.00130,000.00

35.0000
25 REMOVING AND RESETTING GUARDRAIL (BEAM ONLY)

276.0000 L.F. 75.00 % 30.0000 50.00 % 60.0000 200.00 %

9,660.00 4,140.00 8,280.00 2,760.00 16,560.00 11,040.00
20.0000
5,520.00

OTHER ITEMS
26 MIN BID REQ - TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE $5000

L.S. 0.00 % 300.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 15,000.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00

25.0000
27 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 

436.0000 C.Y. 0.00 % 12.0000 -52.00 % 90.0000 260.00 %

10,900.00 0.00 5,232.00 -5,668.00 39,240.00 28,340.00
25.0000

10,900.00
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1.0000
28 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 

2905.0000 S.F. -80.00 % 10.0000 100.00 % 2.0000 -60.00 %

2,905.00 -11,620.00 29,050.00 14,525.00 5,810.00 -8,715.00
5.0000

14,525.00

60.0000
29 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE ZONE BEDDING 

113.0000 C.Y. 20.00 % 50.0000 0.00 % 80.0000 60.00 %

6,780.00 1,130.00 5,650.00 0.00 9,040.00 3,390.00
50.0000
5,650.00

65.0000
30 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 

58.0000 C.Y. 30.00 % 50.0000 0.00 % 120.0000 140.00 %

3,770.00 870.00 2,900.00 0.00 6,960.00 4,060.00
50.0000
2,900.00

1,000.0000
31 PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE 

2.0000 EACH 33.33 % 2,000.0000 166.67 % 750.0000 0.00 %

2,000.00 500.00 4,000.00 2,500.00 1,500.00 0.00
750.0000
1,500.00

32 CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 
L.S. 1,900.00 % 3,900.00 % 1,900.00 %

10,000.00 9,500.00 20,000.00 19,500.00 10,000.00 9,500.00500.00
33 FORCE ACCOUNT INLET GRADING

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.007,500.00
34 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
35 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
36 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
37 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
38 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -75.00 % 900.00 % -50.00 %

500.00 -1,500.00 20,000.00 18,000.00 1,000.00 -1,000.002,000.00
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1.5000
39 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE 

368.0000 S.Y. -81.25 % 3.0000 -62.50 % 15.0000 87.50 %

552.00 -2,392.00 1,104.00 -1,840.00 5,520.00 2,576.00
8.0000

2,944.00

7.0000
40 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL 

178.0000 S.Y. -12.50 % 3.0000 -62.50 % 20.0000 150.00 %

1,246.00 -178.00 534.00 -890.00 3,560.00 2,136.00
8.0000

1,424.00
41 TEMPORARY WATER DIVERSION/DEWATERING

L.S. -16.67 % 316.67 % 108.33 %

10,000.00 -2,000.00 50,000.00 38,000.00 25,000.00 13,000.0012,000.00

$645,588.00 13.07% $999,323.00 75.02% $1,019,588.00 78.57%$570,964.65CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,019,588.00$645,588.00 $999,323.00BASE TOTAL 13.07% 75.02% 78.57%$570,964.65


